
SPD-Landesparteitag Singen, 14.2.2009

Ergebnisse der Wahl der Landesliste

Listenplatz Name Abgegebene 
Stimmen ungültig Ja Nein Enth

1 Vogt, Ute 300 0 253 28 19

2 Erler, Gernot 314 0 308 3 2

3 Kressl, Nicolette 314 0 282 20 12

4 Lange, Christian 314 0 248 47 18

5 Mattheis, Hilde 314 0 225 73 12

6 Roth, Karin 314 0 277 22 14

7 Tauss, Jörg 314 0 247 40 27

8 Kumpf, Ute 314 0 271 29 12

9
Binder, Sascha

Scheer, Hermann
306 0

82

211
10 Friedrich, Peter 314 241 59 14

11 Arnold, Rainer 314 293 11 10

12 Drobinski-Weiß, Elvira 314 255 43 16

13
Gerster, Martin

Weigle, Sebastian
313 0

233

75
14 Mast, Katja 310 1 234 59 16

15 Binding, Lothar 310 1 282 25 2

16 Juratovic, Josip 310 1 251 37 21

17 Schwarzelühr-Sutter, 
Rita 310 1 248 41 20

18
Jenter, Anne

Rebmann, Stefan
312 0

52

250
10

19
1.Wahlgang

Engehausen, Franziska

Sawade, Annette

Sünder, Claudia

315 0

68

134

111

2

19
2.Wahlgang

Sawade, Anette

Sünder, Claudia
315 8

192

113
2

Listenplatz Name Abgegebene 
Stimmen

ungültig Ja Nein Enth



20 Jung, Johannes 295 0 295 26 10

21

Fischer, Peter

Mönikes, Jan

Rosemann, Martin

Scheerer, Friedrich

309 0

39

91

157

17

5

22
Jenter, Anne

Zirra, Jana
304 1

82

217
4

23 Castellucci, Lars 299 0 244 43 12

24
1.Wahlgang

Godawa, Angela

Sünder, Claudia

Teichmann, Gabriele

300 0

64

108

122

6

24
2.Wahlgang

Sünder, Claudia

Teichmann, Gabriele
282 0

135

144
3

25
1.Wahlgang

Fechner, Johannes 

Henn, Werner

Mönikes, Jan

283 1

113

46

121

2

25
2.Wahlgang

Fechner, Johannes 

Mönikes, Jan
283 4

154

125
26 Weigle, Sebastian 241 0 200 18 14

27 Godawa, Angela 241 0 187 27 17

28 Majer, Thorsten 220 0 211 4 5

29 Esken, Saskia 220 0 193 19 7

30 Binder, Sascha 220 0 204 10 6

31 Engehausen, Franziska 220 0 191 24 5

32 Fischer, Peter 220 0 201 15 3

33 Jenter, Anne 220 0 191 22 7

34 Jehle, Jochen 220 0 189 25 6

35 Scheerer, Friedrich 220 0 196 17 7^^

36 Henn, Werner 220 0 196 19 5

37 Krögner, Walter 220 0 197 20 5


